
Species CHUM
Stage FED FRY

Sum of Total Released Stock Group Size Group
MEDVEJIE MEDVEJIE Total HIDDEN FALLS HIDDEN FALLS Total Grand Total

Year Brood LATE LARGE REGULAR MIX LATE LARGE REGULAR

1981 223,697                            223,697                                      223,697                                          
1982 2,460,713                         2,460,713                                  2,460,713                                       
1983 2,558,282                         2,558,282                                  2,558,282                                       
1984 6,232,400                         6,232,400                                  6,232,400                                       
1985 25,223,405                       25,223,405                                25,223,405                                     
1986 27,516,200                       27,516,200                                27,516,200                                     
1987 28,140,700                       28,140,700                                28,140,700                                     
1988 16,374,300                       16,374,300                                16,374,300                                     
1989 28,057,100                       28,057,100                                6,348,000                          6,348,000                          34,405,100                                     
1990 17,073,500                       17,073,500                                12,574,500                       12,574,500                       29,648,000                                     
1991 11,343,400                       11,343,400                                12,011,000                       12,011,000                       23,354,400                                     
1992 16,570,500                       16,570,500                                13,160,000                       13,160,000                       29,730,500                                     
1993 18,034,800                       18,034,800                                11,230,000                       11,230,000                       29,264,800                                     
1994 20,476,800                       20,476,800                                11,567,000                       11,567,000                       32,043,800                                     
1995 26,312,000                       26,312,000                                13,266,000                       13,266,000                       39,578,000                                     
1996 25,815,000                       25,815,000                                12,760,000                       12,760,000                       38,575,000                                     
1997 26,374,000                       26,374,000                                12,946,000                       12,946,000                       39,320,000                                     
1998 26,487,000                       26,487,000                                13,353,000                       13,353,000                       39,840,000                                     
1999 26,014,000                       26,014,000                                13,057,000                       13,057,000                       39,071,000                                     
2000 27,751,600                       27,751,600                                13,174,000                       13,174,000                       40,925,600                                     
2001 26,283,800                       26,283,800                                21,458,000                       21,458,000                       47,741,800                                     
2002 36,817,000                       36,817,000                                11,391,000                       11,391,000                       48,208,000                                     
2003 7,138,225                     21,202,875                       28,341,100                                5,343,150                    17,111,400                       22,454,550                       50,795,650                                     
2004 5,010,000                     23,315,900                       28,325,900                                5,824,000                    17,727,000                       23,551,000                       51,876,900                                     
2005 5,257,026                     31,464,297                       36,721,323                                6,063,938                    17,182,126                       23,246,064                       59,967,387                                     
2006 5,625,671                     34,362,730                       39,988,401                                5,766,123                    16,122,495                       21,888,618                       61,877,019                                     
2007 5,725,661                     31,290,844                       37,016,505                                5,363,807                    18,337,962                       23,701,769                       60,718,274                                     
2008 33,679,868                       33,679,868                                18,600,504                       18,600,504                       52,280,372                                     
2009 38,075,235                       38,075,235                                22,719,243                       22,719,243                       60,794,478                                     
2010 38,886,052                       38,886,052                                21,804,394                       21,804,394                       60,690,446                                     
2011 4,614,805                     38,622,617                       43,237,422                                23,936,742                       23,936,742                       67,174,164                                     
2012 12,663,591                   35,595,413                       48,259,004                                21,135,908                       21,135,908                       69,394,912                                     
2013 12,046,539                   37,622,122                       49,668,661                                21,348,596                       21,348,596                       71,017,257                                     
2014 11,324,067                   54,065,267                       65,389,334                                11,183,247                       11,183,247                       76,572,581                                     
2015 9,182,051                     39,490,495                       48,672,546                                20,373,245                       20,373,245                       69,045,791                                     
2016 8,289,241                     29,645,513                       37,934,754                                19,615,191                       19,615,191                       57,549,945                                     
2017 20,550,216                   28,577,176                       4,455,032                                     53,582,424                                10,203,743                 22,167,509                       32,371,252                       85,953,676                                     
2018 41,011,081                   25,430,695                       66,441,776                                66,441,776                                     
2019 28,947,977                   23,453,220                       52,401,197                                16,869,244                 16,927,216                       33,796,460                       86,197,657                                     
2020 29,365,743                   28,470,959                       57,836,702                                22,532,351                 13,160,610                       35,692,961                       93,529,663                                     
2021 38,481,869                   42,640,111                       7,423,000                                  88,544,980                                88,544,980                                     
2022 21,385,091                   27,881,851                       49,266,942                                19,113,180                 18,300,703                       37,413,883                       86,680,825                                     

Grand Total 266,618,854                1,105,913,437                 4,455,032                                     7,423,000                                  1,384,410,323                          97,079,536                 516,049,591                     613,129,127                     1,997,539,450                               
SIZE GROUP is defined as "REGULAR" or "LATE-LARGE"

Regular releases are generally 1.5 to 2.5g at release.
Late-Large releases are held and fed to 3.5 to 4.0+ g at release. Also referred to as our "4.0" program.

Medvejie Chum Releases by Size Group

qry Medvejie Chum Rel thru 2023 1/23/2024



Species CHUM
Stage FED FRY

Sum of Total Released Stock Group Size Group
MEDVEJIE MEDVEJIE Total HIDDEN FALLS HIDDEN FALLS Total Grand Total

Year Brood Mark Code LATE LARGE REGULAR MIX LATE LARGE REGULAR
1981 AD 223,697                                         223,697                       223,697                            
1982 AD 2,460,713                                     2,460,713                    2,460,713                         
1983 AD 2,558,282                                     2,558,282                    2,558,282                         
1984 AD 6,232,400                                     6,232,400                    6,232,400                         
1985 AD 25,223,405                                   25,223,405                 25,223,405                       
1986 NO MARK 27,516,200                                   27,516,200                 27,516,200                       
1987 NO MARK 28,140,700                                   28,140,700                 28,140,700                       
1988 NO MARK 16,374,300                                   16,374,300                 16,374,300                       
1989 AD 30,208                                           30,208                         30,208                               

NO MARK 28,026,892                                   28,026,892                 6,348,000                          6,348,000                                       34,374,892                       
1990 LV 50,063                               50,063                                             50,063                               

NO MARK 17,023,438                                   17,023,438                 12,524,437                       12,524,437                                     29,547,875                       
RV 50,062                                           50,062                         50,062                               

1991 LV 15,148                                           15,148                         34,844                               34,844                                             49,992                               
NO MARK 11,304,352                                   11,304,352                 11,949,711                       11,949,711                                     23,254,063                       
RV 23,900                                           23,900                         26,445                               26,445                                             50,345                               

1992 LV 50,083                               50,083                                             50,083                               
NO MARK 16,535,665                                   16,535,665                 13,103,391                       13,103,391                                     29,639,056                       
RV 34,835                                           34,835                         6,526                                  6,526                                               41,361                               

1993 LV 46,578                                           46,578                         46,578                               
NO MARK 17,941,629                                   17,941,629                 11,230,000                       11,230,000                                     29,171,629                       
RV 46,593                                           46,593                         46,593                               

1994 LV 50,000                                           50,000                         50,000                               
NO MARK 20,376,800                                   20,376,800                 11,567,000                       11,567,000                                     31,943,800                       
RV 50,000                                           50,000                         50,000                               

1995 LV 50,169                                           50,169                         50,169                               
NO MARK 26,211,816                                   26,211,816                 13,266,000                       13,266,000                                     39,477,816                       
RV 50,015                                           50,015                         50,015                               

1996 LV 50,110                                           50,110                         50,110                               
NO MARK 24,674,890                                   24,674,890                 12,760,000                       12,760,000                                     37,434,890                       
RV 1,090,000                                     1,090,000                    1,090,000                         

1997 NO MARK 26,374,000                                   26,374,000                 12,946,000                       12,946,000                                     39,320,000                       
1998 NO MARK 26,487,000                                   26,487,000                 13,353,000                       13,353,000                                     39,840,000                       
1999 NO MARK 26,014,000                                   26,014,000                 26,014,000                       

TM 13,057,000                       13,057,000                                     13,057,000                       
2000 NO MARK 27,751,600                                   27,751,600                 27,751,600                       

TM 13,174,000                       13,174,000                                     13,174,000                       
2001 NO MARK 26,283,800                                   26,283,800                 26,283,800                       

TM 21,458,000                       21,458,000                                     21,458,000                       
2002 NO MARK 36,817,000                                   36,817,000                 11,391,000                       11,391,000                                     48,208,000                       
2003 NO MARK 21,202,875                                   21,202,875                 21,202,875                       

TM 7,138,225                         7,138,225                    5,343,150                          17,111,400                       22,454,550                                     29,592,775                       
2004 NO MARK 23,315,900                                   23,315,900                 23,315,900                       

TM 5,010,000                         5,010,000                    5,824,000                          17,727,000                       23,551,000                                     28,561,000                       
2005 NO MARK 5,257,026                         31,464,297                                   36,721,323                 36,721,323                       

TM 6,063,938                          17,182,126                       23,246,064                                     23,246,064                       
2006 NO MARK 34,362,730                                   34,362,730                 34,362,730                       

TM 5,625,671                         5,625,671                    5,766,123                          16,122,495                       21,888,618                                     27,514,289                       
2007 NO MARK 22,116,225                                   22,116,225                 22,116,225                       

TM 5,725,661                         9,174,619                                     14,900,280                 5,363,807                          18,337,962                       23,701,769                                     38,602,049                       
2008 NO MARK 21,466,249                                   21,466,249                 21,466,249                       

TM 12,213,619                                   12,213,619                 18,600,504                       18,600,504                                     30,814,123                       
2009 NO MARK 25,516,253                                   25,516,253                 25,516,253                       

TM 12,558,982                                   12,558,982                 22,719,243                       22,719,243                                     35,278,225                       
2010 TM 38,886,052                                   38,886,052                 21,804,394                       21,804,394                                     60,690,446                       
2011 NO MARK 4,151,519                          4,151,519                                       4,151,519                         

TM 4,614,805                         38,622,617                                   43,237,422                 19,785,223                       19,785,223                                     63,022,645                       
2012 TM 12,663,591                       35,595,413                                   48,259,004                 21,135,908                       21,135,908                                     69,394,912                       
2013 TM 12,046,539                       37,622,122                                   49,668,661                 21,348,596                       21,348,596                                     71,017,257                       
2014 TM 11,324,067                       54,065,267                                   65,389,334                 11,183,247                       11,183,247                                     76,572,581                       
2015 TM 9,182,051                         39,490,495                                   48,672,546                 20,373,245                       20,373,245                                     69,045,791                       
2016 TM 8,289,241                         29,645,513                                   37,934,754                 19,615,191                       19,615,191                                     57,549,945                       
2017 TM 20,550,216                       28,577,176                                   4,455,032                                  53,582,424                 10,203,743                       22,167,509                       32,371,252                                     85,953,676                       
2018 TM 41,011,081                       25,430,695                                   66,441,776                 66,441,776                       
2019 TM 28,947,977                       23,453,220                                   52,401,197                 16,869,244                       16,927,216                       33,796,460                                     86,197,657                       
2020 TM 29,365,743                       28,470,959                                   57,836,702                 22,532,351                       13,160,610                       35,692,961                                     93,529,663                       
2021 TM 38,481,869                       42,640,111                                   7,423,000                                  88,544,980                 88,544,980                       
2022 TM 21,385,091                       27,881,851                                   49,266,942                 19,113,180                       18,300,703                       37,413,883                                     86,680,825                       

Grand Total 266,618,854                    1,105,913,437                             4,455,032                                  7,423,000                                  1,384,410,323           97,079,536                       516,049,591                     613,129,127                                  1,997,539,450                 

Mark Code Description
AD Adipose fin clip; Coded-wire-tagged (CWT)

LV or RV Left or Right Ventral fin clip
TM Thermal mark (otolith mark)

Medvejie Chum Releases by Mark Detail

qry Medvejie Chum Rel thru 2023 1/23/2024



Species CHUM
Stage FED FRY

Sum of Total Released Stock Group

Year Brood Mark Code Mark ID Thermal Mark Hatch Code MEDVEJIE HIDDEN FALLS Grand Total
1981 AD 223,697                                      223,697                       
1982 AD 2,460,713                                  2,460,713                    
1983 AD 2,558,282                                  2,558,282                    
1984 AD 6,232,400                                  6,232,400                    
1985 AD 25,223,405                                25,223,405                 
1986 NO MARK 27,516,200                                27,516,200                 
1987 NO MARK 28,140,700                                28,140,700                 
1988 NO MARK 16,374,300                                16,374,300                 
1989 AD 30,208                                        30,208                         

NO MARK 28,026,892                                6,348,000                                  34,374,892                 
1990 LV 50,063                                        50,063                         

NO MARK 17,023,438                                12,524,437                                29,547,875                 
RV 50,062                                        50,062                         

1991 LV 15,148                                        34,844                                        49,992                         
NO MARK 11,304,352                                11,949,711                                23,254,063                 

RV 23,900                                        26,445                                        50,345                         
1992 LV 50,083                                        50,083                         

NO MARK 16,535,665                                13,103,391                                29,639,056                 
RV 34,835                                        6,526                                          41,361                         

1993 LV 46,578                                        46,578                         
NO MARK 17,941,629                                11,230,000                                29,171,629                 

RV 46,593                                        46,593                         
1994 LV 50,000                                        50,000                         

NO MARK 20,376,800                                11,567,000                                31,943,800                 
RV 50,000                                        50,000                         

1995 LV 50,169                                        50,169                         
NO MARK 26,211,816                                13,266,000                                39,477,816                 

RV 50,015                                        50,015                         
1996 LV 50,110                                        50,110                         

NO MARK 24,674,890                                12,760,000                                37,434,890                 
RV 1,090,000                                  1,090,000                    

1997 NO MARK 26,374,000                                12,946,000                                39,320,000                 
1998 NO MARK 26,487,000                                13,353,000                                39,840,000                 
1999 NO MARK 26,014,000                                26,014,000                 

TM DEEPINLET99 4,3H 13,057,000                                13,057,000                 
2000 NO MARK 27,751,600                                27,751,600                 

TM DEEPINLET00 4,3H 13,174,000                                13,174,000                 
2001 NO MARK 26,283,800                                26,283,800                 

TM DEEPINLET01 4,3H 21,458,000                                21,458,000                 
2002 NO MARK 36,817,000                                11,391,000                                48,208,000                 
2003 NO MARK 21,202,875                                21,202,875                 

TM DEEPINLETHF03 4,2H 17,111,400                                17,111,400                 
DEEPINLETHF03LLG 4,4H 5,343,150                                  5,343,150                    
DEEPINLETM03LLG 7H 7,138,225                                  7,138,225                    

Grand Total 470,481,297                             200,750,050                             671,231,347               

Data includes all stocks & cooperative SJH releases at Deep Inlet.

Mark Code Description
AD Adipose fin clip; Coded-wire-tagged (CWT)

LV or RV Left or Right Ventral fin clip
TM Thermal mark (otolith mark)

Medvejie Chum Releases by Mark Detail

qry Medvejie Chum Rel thru 2023 1/23/2024



Species CHUM
Stage FED FRY

Sum of Total Released Stock Group
Year Brood Mark Code Mark ID Thermal Mark Hatch Code MEDVEJIE HIDDEN FALLS Grand Total

2004 NO MARK 23,315,900                                23,315,900                 
TM DEEPINLETHF04 3,3H 17,727,000                                17,727,000                 

DEEPINLETHF04LLG 3,4H 5,824,000                                  5,824,000                    
DEEPINLETM04LLG 7H 5,010,000                                  5,010,000                    

2005 NO MARK 36,721,323                                36,721,323                 
TM DEEPINLETHF05 3n,2,2nH 17,182,126                                17,182,126                 

DEEPINLETHF05LLG 1,3,3H 6,063,938                                  6,063,938                    
2006 NO MARK 34,362,730                                34,362,730                 

TM DEEPINLETHF06 4,2n,1H 16,122,495                                16,122,495                 
DEEPINLETHF06LLG 3,2,2H 5,766,123                                  5,766,123                    
DEEPINLETM06LLG 1,3,1,2H 5,625,671                                  5,625,671                    

2007 NO MARK 22,116,225                                22,116,225                 
TM BEARCOVE07 4,1,2H 9,174,619                                  9,174,619                    

DEEPINLETHF07 5,2nH 18,337,962                                18,337,962                 
DEEPINLETHF07LLG 3n,4H 5,363,807                                  5,363,807                    
DEEPINLETM07LLG 1,3,3H 5,725,661                                  5,725,661                    

2008 NO MARK 21,466,249                                21,466,249                 
TM BEARCOVE08 4,2,1H 9,844,371                                  9,844,371                    

DEEPINLETHF08 3n,2,2H 18,600,504                                18,600,504                 
DEEPINLETMV08 3,1,3H 2,369,248                                  2,369,248                    

2009 NO MARK 25,516,253                                25,516,253                 
TM BEARCOVE09 1,5,1H 9,851,926                                  9,851,926                    

DEEPINLETHF09 3,4nH 22,719,243                                22,719,243                 
DEEPINLETMV09 1,3,3H 2,707,056                                  2,707,056                    

2010 TM BEARCOVE10 3n,4H 9,948,913                                  9,948,913                    
DEEPINLETHF10 5,2nH 21,804,394                                21,804,394                 
DEEPINLETMV10 1,3,2H 28,937,139                                28,937,139                 

2011 NO MARK 4,151,519                                  4,151,519                    
TM BEARCOVE11 4,2,2H 14,420,675                                14,420,675                 

BEARCOVE11LL 5n,4H 4,614,805                                  4,614,805                    
DEEPINLET11A 3,3,1H4 1,430,270                                  1,430,270                    
DEEPINLET11B 3,5nH4 878,144                                      878,144                       

DEEPINLETHF11 4n,3,2nH 17,476,809                                17,476,809                 
DEEPINLETMV11 3,3,3H 24,201,942                                24,201,942                 

2012 TM BEARCOVE12 4,2,1H 9,304,876                                  9,304,876                    
BEARCOVE12A 3,1,3H3 4,227,661                                  4,227,661                    
BEARCOVE12LL 3n,5H 4,635,140                                  4,635,140                    
DEEPINLETHF12 3n,2,2nH 21,135,908                                21,135,908                 
DEEPINLETMV12 3,1,3H 22,062,876                                22,062,876                 

DEEPINLETMV12LL 3,2,5H 8,028,451                                  8,028,451                    
2013 TM DEEPINLETMV13LL 5,2,3H 8,482,830                                  8,482,830                    

DEEPINLETMV13 1,3,2H 22,403,743                                22,403,743                 
DEEPINLETHF13 5,2nH 21,348,596                                21,348,596                 
BEARCOVE13LL 6,2H 3,563,709                                  3,563,709                    
BEARCOVE13 3n,4H 15,218,379                                15,218,379                 

2014 TM DEEPINLETMV14LL 6,3,2H 7,879,634                                  7,879,634                    
DEEPINLETMV14 3,3,3H 39,312,791                                39,312,791                 
DEEPINLETHF14 4n,3,2nH 11,183,247                                11,183,247                 
BEARCOVE14LL 5n,4H 3,444,433                                  3,444,433                    
BEARCOVE14 4,2,2H 14,752,476                                14,752,476                 

2015 TM DEEPINLETMV15 3,1,3H 26,046,306                                26,046,306                 
DEEPINLETMV15LL 3,2,5H 3,735,211                                  3,735,211                    

BEARCOVE15A 3,1,3H3 2,432,779                                  2,432,779                    
BEARCOVE15 4,2,1H 13,444,189                                13,444,189                 

BEARCOVE15LL 3n,5H 3,014,061                                  3,014,061                    
DEEPINLETHF15 3n,2,2nH 20,373,245                                20,373,245                 

2016 TM DEEPINLETMV16 1,3,2H 22,093,394                                22,093,394                 
BEARCOVE16 3,3,2H 9,973,607                                  9,973,607                    

BEARCOVE16LL 6,2H 2,303,934                                  2,303,934                    
DEEPINLETHF16 5,2nH 19,615,191                                19,615,191                 

DEEPINLETMV16LL 5,2,3H 3,563,819                                  3,563,819                    
2017 TM BEARCOVE17 4,2,2H 13,463,071                                13,463,071                 

BEARCOVE17LL 5n,4H 3,555,053                                  3,555,053                    
BEARCOVEHF17 4,3H4 7,467,358                                  7,467,358                    

BEARCOVEHF17LL 4,3H 5,201,705                                  5,201,705                    
DEEPINLETHF17 4n,3,2nH 19,702,189                                19,702,189                 
DEEPINLETMV17 3,3,3H4 12,103,581                                12,103,581                 

DEEPINLETMV17LL 6,3,2H 7,234,609                                  7,234,609                    
DEEPINLETMV17B 3,3,3H 17,226,110                                17,226,110                 

2018 TM BEARCOVE18LL 4,2,1H 14,528,591                                14,528,591                 
DEEPINLETMV18 3,1,3H 29,459,746                                29,459,746                 

DEEPINLETMV18LL 3,2,5H 22,453,439                                22,453,439                 
Grand Total 665,879,205                             305,475,773                             971,354,978               

Data includes all stocks & cooperative SJH releases at Deep Inlet.
Mark Code Description

AD Adipose fin clip; Coded-wire-tagged (CWT)
LV or RV Left or Right Ventral fin clip

TM Thermal mark (otolith mark)

Medvejie Chum Releases by Mark Detail

qry Medvejie Chum Rel thru 2023 1/23/2024



Species CHUM
Stage FED FRY

Sum of Total Released Stock Group

Year Brood Mark Code Mark ID Thermal Mark Hatch Code MEDVEJIE HIDDEN FALLS Grand Total
2019 TM BEARCOVE19 3,3,2H 7,262,971                                  7,262,971                    

BEARCOVE19LL 6,2H 11,290,971                                11,290,971                 
BEARCOVEHF19 7H 8,151,301                                  8,151,301                    

BEARCOVEHF19LL 9H 7,966,516                                  7,966,516                    
DEEPINLETHF19 5,2nH 8,775,915                                  8,775,915                    

DEEPINLETHF19LL 4n,3,2nH 8,902,728                                  8,902,728                    
DEEPINLETMV19 1,3,2H 16,190,249                                16,190,249                 

DEEPINLETMV19LL 5,2,3H 17,657,006                                17,657,006                 
2020 TM DEEPINLETHF20 4n,3,2nH 16,781,490                                16,781,490                 

DEEPINLETMV20LL 6,3,2H 23,383,239                                23,383,239                 
BEARCOVEHF20 7,3H 8,920,699                                  8,920,699                    

BEARCOVEHF20LL 4,3H 9,990,772                                  9,990,772                    
BEARCOVE20 4,2,2H 9,145,220                                  9,145,220                    

BEARCOVE20LL 5n,4H 9,310,515                                  9,310,515                    
DEEPINLETMV20 3,3,3H4 15,997,728                                15,997,728                 

2021 TM BEARCOVE21 3,5-4H 8,259,901                                  8,259,901                    
BEARCOVE21LL 4,4,3H 8,778,928                                  8,778,928                    
BEARCOVEHF21 3n,2,2nH 8,185,461                                  8,185,461                    

BEARCOVEHF21LL 5,3n,4H 8,503,275                                  8,503,275                    
DEEPINLETHF21 4,2,1H 20,718,109                                20,718,109                 
DEEPINLETMV21 7,4H 34,099,306                                34,099,306                 

2022 TM DEEPINLETMV22 1,3,2H 30,555,607                                30,555,607                 
BEARCOVEHF22LL 4,7H 8,842,411                                  8,842,411                    
BEARCOVEHF22 6,3H 7,330,698                                  7,330,698                    
DEEPINLETHF22 5,4nH 21,240,774                                21,240,774                 
BEARCOVE22LL 6,2H 9,395,702                                  9,395,702                    
BEARCOVE22 3,2,3H 9,315,633                                  9,315,633                    

Grand Total 248,049,821                             106,903,304                             354,953,125               

Data includes all stocks & cooperative SJH releases at Deep Inlet.
Mark Code Description

AD Adipose fin clip; Coded-wire-tagged (CWT)
LV or RV Left or Right Ventral fin clip

TM Thermal mark (otolith mark)

Medvejie Chum Releases by Mark Detail

qry Medvejie Chum Rel thru 2023 1/23/2024


